

12.01.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.5112-5127/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2020, dated 23.12.2020.

Present : Sh. Muzammil Hassan, Advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Process issued to defendant No.1 has been served electronically on 'Whatsapp'.

Process issued to the remaining defendants is received back unserved. Therefore, issue fresh process to the defendants No.2 to 7, as per previous orders, for the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, the defendant No.1 is permitted to file his written statement, within a period of four weeks from today. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, atleast one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for further proceedings on **15.03.2021**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl. Distt Judge (NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
12.01.2021