

15.03.2021

Present : Sh. Hans Raj Singh, learned counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.4 and 5 in person.
None for the remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for service of summons for defendant no.2 to 7.

As per report, defendant no.2 and 4 have been served on 23.02.2021. Adverse order is deferred till the next date of hearing.

Defendant no.3 and 5 to 7 are unserved for the want of complete address. **Plaintiff to verify or to furnish their complete address.**

Defendant no.1, 2 and 4 are directed to file the WS within the statutory period with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving. Thereafter, replication be filed accordingly with advance copy to the opposite side against receiving.

List for completion of pleadings / admission & denial of documents / framing of issues on **09.07.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.03.2021