

CS No.78/2020
Babita vs. Deep Chand @ Deepu

13.09.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Ms. Vandana Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Muzamil Hassan, Ld. counsel for Defendant no. 4 & 5.

Matter is fixed for appearance of defendant no. 2 and 4/ filing of address verification report/fresh address of defendant no. 3 and 5 to 7/ defendant 2 and 4/ pleadings qua defendant no.-1,2 and 4.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed qua defendant no. 2 and 4.

As per record, steps not taken by the parties. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the parties in terms of order dated 15.03.2021.

Steps be taken within four weeks.

List for purpose fixed on **04.01.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.09.2021