

04.01.2022

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

Present : Ms. Neelam Singh, learned counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for appearance of defendant no. 2 and 4 / filing of address verification report/fresh address of defendant no. 3 and 5 to 7/ defendant 2 and 4 / pleadings qua defendant no.1, 2 and 4.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.4 & 5 already filed on 11.11.2021. Copy is stated to have been received.

Since appearance on behalf of defendant no.5 has already been entered into through counsel, there is no need to file fresh address of defendant no.5.

Steps not taken. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the parties concerned in accordance with law.

List for purpose fixed on **11.05.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.01.2022