

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Hansraj Singh, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
Defendant no.4 in person.
None for defendant no.5.
Defendant no.3, 6 & 7 are yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for appearance / further proceedings.

As per record, steps not taken for service of defendant no.3 in terms of order dated 11.05.2022. **In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given in terms of order dated 11.05.2022. It is clarified that in case steps are again not taken, a cost of Rs.500/- shall automatically be imposed.**

An application for furnishing fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7 filed on behalf of plaintiff is lying on record.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

In view of the contents of the application and in the interest of justice, the aforesaid application is allowed. Fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7 as mentioned in the application be taken on record. Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, to defendant no.6 and 7, on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Regd. AD/approved courier, for next date of hearing. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

List for further proceedings, on **24.03.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.12.2022 pk