

24.03.2023

Present: Ms. Neelam Singh, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Hansraj Singh, for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
None for defendant no.4 and 5.
Defendant no.3, 6 & 7 are yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for filing of amended memo of parties / service of defendant no.3, 6 and 7 / further proceedings.

Amended memo of parties filed.

Publication report qua defendant no.3 in the newspaper “Veer Arjun” edition dated 01.02.2023 received. Same is perused.

Adverse order qua defendant no.3 is deferred till the next date of hearing.

Defendant no.3 is directed to file written statement and reply to the interim application within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

Process sent to defendant no.6 and 7 through registered post received back unserved with the report that no such persons reside at the given address. **Plaintiff to verify or to furnish fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7.**

List for appearance / filing of pleadings by defendant no.3 / filing of address verification report/fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7, on **26.05.2023.**

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.03.2023 pk