

26.05.2023

Present: Ms. Neelam Singh, learned proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
None for defendant no.3, 4 and 5.
Defendant no.6 and 7 are yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for appearance / filing of pleadings by defendant no.3 / filing of address verification report/fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff has not received the copy of the written statement of defendant no.3.

Defendant no.3 has not filed the written statement till date. It appears that defendant no.3 is not interested in contesting the present suit. Accordingly, right to file written statement on behalf of defendant no.3 is closed.

Learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that they do not have the fresh address of defendant no.6 and 7 and request for service of defendant no.6 and 7 through publication. Heard. In view of the same, request is allowed. Issue fresh process to defendant no.6 and 7 through publication in Hindi newspaper "Rashtriya Sahara", on filing of PF/dasti and subject to deposition of publication charges.

List for service of defendant no.6 and 7, on **09.08.2023**.

GEETANJALI
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.05.2023 pk