

09.08.2023

Present: Sh. Hansraj Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 are already ex-parte.
None for defendant no.3 to 5.
Defendant no.6 and 7 are yet to be served.

Matter is fixed for service report of defendant no.6 and 7. Steps not taken for service of defendant no.6 and 7 in terms of order dated 26.05.2023. Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to take steps for service of defendant no.6 and 7. Heard. Issue summons to the defendant no.6 and 7 in terms of order dated 26.05.2023.

Be put up for service report of defendant no.6 and 7 on 20.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.08.2023

sk