

20.09.2023

Present: Ms. Neelam Singh, Id. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 ex-parte.
None for defendant no. 3 to 5.
Defendant no. 6 and 7 are absent.

The report of publication has been received for defendant no. 6 and 7 as per which the publication was made on 29.08.2023. This is proper service.

Let the WS be filed within the statutory period with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she will inspect the file and shall assist the court as to the status of defendant no.4 and 5.

Put up on 01.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.09.2023 sb