

13.12.2023

Present: Ms Neelam Singh, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 and 2 ex-parte vide order dated 11.05.2022.
Defence of defendant no.3 was struck off vide order dated 26.05.2023.
Defence of defendant no.6 and 7 was struck off vide order dated 01.11.2023.
None for defendant no.4 and 5 since morning.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW1 filed.

It is submitted that witness has not brought the original documents. Request for adjournment.

At request, put up for PE on 09.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.12.2023