

09.02.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam, Id. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Defendant no. 1 and 2 ex-parte vide order 11.05.2022.  
Defence of Defendant no. 3 struck off vide order dated 26.05.2023.  
None for defendant no. 4 and 5 (WS filed on 11.11.2021).  
None for defendant no. 6 and 7 (defence struck off vide order dated 01.11.2023).

Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Asstt Grade-II, Yamuna Vihar is present from BSES with Id. Counsel Sh. Amrish Kumar Tyagi.

The witness has not brought the documents vide which the electricity connection was released in the name of Rano Devi. Time sought by the witness to produce these documents. Documents be brought on the NDOH. Witness is bound down for NDOH.

Sh. Brij Raj, Head Clerk, Delhi Jal Board, Shahdara is in attendance of the court but he has not brought the documents vide which the connection was released in the name of Rano Devi. Time sought by the witness to produce these documents. Documents be brought on the NDOH. Witness is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 10.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.02.2024 sb