

10.04.2024

Present: Sh Hansraj Singh, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff along with the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 ex-parte vide order 11.05.2022.
Defence of Defendant no. 3 struck off vide order dated 26.05.2023.
None for defendant no. 4 and 5 (WS filed on 11.11.2021).
None for defendant no. 6 and 7 (defence struck off vide order dated 01.11.2023).
Sh. AK Tyagi, ld Counsel for BSES along with Sh Ramesh Kumar Assistant Grade-II.
Sh. Satish Sharma, ASO from ZRO Water Shahdara, Delhi present.

PW1 partly examined. Further examination-in-chief is deferred as witness has not brought the original documents.

PW2 and PW3 examined and discharged.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW1 and RPE

05.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.04.2024