

CS78/20
BABITA Vs. DEEP CHAND @ DEEPU

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Hansraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Defendants are ex-parte.

Counsel for plaintiff has made an oral prayer to bring on record certain documents as per list. The defendants are already ex-parte and thus, no prejudice shall be caused to defendants in case the said prayer is allowed and documents as per list are taken on record. It is ordered accordingly.

PW-1 recalled for further evidence. She has also filed an additional affidavit in evidence. She is examined and discharged.

List for further PE on 25.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.09.2024