

17.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D-4 and D-5 in person.
Other defendants ex-parte.

This is the second call in the matter and now it is informed by D-4 and D-5 that their Counsel is not available.

Today was the only opportunity granted to D-4 and D-5 to cross-examine plaintiff/PW-1. This was in light of order dated 25.10.2024.

Despite specific order, Counsel for D-4 and D-5 has not appeared to cross-examine PW-1. Still in the interest of justice, one more opportunity granted subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to plaintiff by D-4 and D-5.

List for PE on 18.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.01.2025