

CS 78/20
BABITA Vs. DEEP CHAND @ DEEPU

03.05.2025

Present: Sh. Hansraj Singh and Ms. Neelam Singh, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5.

Other defendants ex-parte.

Matter is listed for DE and Counsel for contesting
defendants has moved an application U/O VIII Rule 1A CPC to bring
on record one document. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that recently he has been
informed by his client that plaintiff's brother Satish (since deceased)
had left behind 5 legal heirs namely Usha/wife, Sheeta/daughter,
Priya/daughter, Payal/daughter and Shivam/son (D-8). He submits that
due to oversight, save and except Shivam, the other LRs of Satish
could not be impleaded in this case and now plaintiff would like to
take remedial steps in this regard.

Let plaintiff do the needful.

List on 24.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.05.2025