

24.05.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC with plaintiff in person.
D-1, D-2, D-3 and D-6 are ex-parte
Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-5.

Plaintiff has moved an application seeking to amend his plaint u/O VI Rule 17 CPC. In the same application, plaintiff has also invoked Order I Rule 10 CPC. It is the contention of the plaintiff that some of the LRs of one Satish (who also have interest in the property) were left out inadvertently at the time of filing of the suit and now plaintiff wants to implead them as parties and also wants corresponding amendments to the plaint.

Let notice of the present application be issued to all the proposed LRs (proposed D-8 to D-11) on filing of PF/RC/speed post courier/e-mode/dasti returnable for 05.08.2025.

Counsel for plaintiff further submits that let fresh notice of this suit be also given to D-3 and D-6 as in the original plaint the address of D-3 and D-6 was incomplete and now in the present application moved today, complete address of D-3 and D-6 has been filed. Let notice of this application be also sent to D-3 and D-6 on filing of PR/RC/speed post/courier/e-mode/dasti returnable for NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.05.2025