

CS 78/20
BABITA Vs. DEEP CHAND @ DEEPU

05.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5 with D-4 and D-5.

Notice sent to proposed D-8 to D-11 has come back unexecuted with a report that they are not residing at the said address.

Notice sent to D-3 and D-6 has not come back.

Plaintiff has not placed on record any service report qua either of the proposed defendants D-8 to D-11 or qua D-3 and D-6.

Let fresh address of D-8 to D-11 be filed.

D-3 and D-6 be served again through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 17.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.08.2025