

CS 78/20  
BABITA Vs. DEEP CHAND @ DEEPU

17.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5 with D-4 and D-5.  
D-1 and D-2 are ex-parte.

Notice sent to D-3 and D-6 has come back unexecuted with a report that no such person was found at the said address.

Plaintiff to file fresh address of D-3 and D-6.

Plaintiff has placed on record fresh address of D-8 to D-11 vide an application filed on 09.10.2025. The said application is allowed and the amended memo filed with the said application is taken on record.

On filing of fresh address of D-3 and D-6; and on the fresh address of D-8 to D-11, fresh summons be issued through all modes. PF be filed.

D-4 and D-5 have filed their affidavit in evidence. Since the matter is pending for completion of pleadings/appearance of parties, let the said affidavits be tagged accordingly.

List on 18.12.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.10.2025