

CS 78/20  
BABITA VS. DEEP CHAND @ DEEPU

29.01.2026

(Proceedings conducted through hybrid mode.)

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
D-1 and D-2 are ex-parte.  
D-3 and D-6 served through publication in Virat  
Vaibhav/Statesman on 14.01.2026 and 15.01.2026.  
Mr. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5.  
None for D-7 to D-10.

Amended memo in terms of last order filed. It is taken on  
record.

Despite service of D-3 and D-6, none appears on their  
behalf. They are at liberty to file their written statement as per law.

Other defendants are also at liberty to file their written  
statement as per law.

List for completion of pleadings on 13.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
29.01.2026